BOLENS 48 INCH MOWER ATTACHMENT




FMC

. MODEL 18338
.
. " 'REF.. PART .o e NO. ~ REF.  PART" - . . NO.
: NO. - NO. , DESCRIPTION . 'REQD.. ~ NO. -~ NO. - . DESCRIPTION REQ'D.
1. - 1737155. Belt Cover, L.H. .~ . . SooA _ 47 . 1737183  .Grease Fjtting. .. ...+ .. V3, .
21186308 Flange Lock Screw, = . : 48 - 1737199 Sleeve. . ............: 3.
\. 1/4-20 x 1/2 - “11 . 49 . 1787197 Spring. . ... .c.ii. .. 3
3. . 1737153 Belt Cover, RH AN 50 1177158 . RollPin.............. " 3
"4 0 1737187 . VeBelt........i.... i 1 51 - 1737223 ,  Spindle Shaft Assy. . ...... 3
5. 1737176 . DriveSheave. . ......, .. .1 52 - 1104436  Woodruff Key.". . ..., ... "3
‘6.4 . 1100247 = Lock Washer, 5/8 . 1 53 1737156 Lift Quadrant. ceie
7 1107064 .  Hex Screw, 5/8-11 x 2_ 1 54 1731800 . Decal (Cutting Ht Adp) ... 1
8 ¢ 1107385  Flat Washer, 1/2 . . 2 55 o 1100352 .  Cotter Pin,1/8x1-1/2.... .5
9 1186329  : Flange Screw, 5/16- 18 x3/4 "6 56" » - 1100255 Flat Washe_r ....... s B
10 *~ 1186391 Flange Nut,’5/16-18.%. . ... == 4 67 1728075  Compression Spring. ..... T
N 11 % 1737170 - ‘Rod Support Assy. . .. ..... b 58 ‘¢ 1100350 Cotter Pin, 1/8 x 1 Lg.. ... 2 .~
12. 1737468 - Adjusting Bracket ... .. .. 1 . 59, e 1700346 Cotter Pin, 3/32x3/4 ... = 2
- 137971732499 . Flange Nut, 5/16:18. . .. .. 1 60~ 1737185 .  Cutter Blade (Qutside) . .. . 2"
14 -.1737165 ' DragPlate’Assy., RH; ... 71 61 -7 1724231 .~ Knob ............. PR A
15 1737164 . " Drag Plate Assy., L. H, " . 62 1724017 Spacer. . . i3
16 : 1737189 cddlerPuliey .. ..v .. ... 1 . »63 .- .1733398"  Lock Nut,3/8x16.:.... 9 .
17971186235 ° Hex Nut, 65/811... . . ... 1 © 6471100243 . Lock Washer, 3/8 . ... ... 6 .
C 18 1737186 . DriveBeltGuard. . ..... 1 65 o 1186128 ' - Carriage Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1. 2
19 1737184 Cutter Blade (Center). . ... 1 66 1185830 = " Special Washer ... ... ... 11"
20 1737190 - Blaae Sheave ... ....... -2 767 -1185632° . Flange. Beanng ceee .. 14
21. 1737196 - Spacer........... . 1 68 ..1727934 - Roller. ... . .. .. 3
22 1112687 . ClevisPin,3/8. . ... ..... 2 69" 1728013 Plate Assy., Adrustment 2
.23 1703011,. - Spring Cotter . ... . ..... 20 70 . 1100045 . Cap Screw, 3/8-16 x-1.. 7
24 1728672 Lift. Cabie .......... R ©717%.-1100779 " Hex Screw, 5/16:18 x 1- 3/4 e
© 1748620 Clevis . ... ... 2. 72 17371627, RollerShaft: .. ... .. .. ; 17
25 1737195 Washer ' . covooo ool ] 73 1185597 - . " Roll Pln. ......... 1
© 26, ©1737188. . Spacer.i. .. oo ub ] c.+ 74 1726591 - Roller.. . ..., i ... .. 00 4
. 27°.. 1737194 . . Spring Arm Assy. . o T :-75°s 1186230 ~ Hex Nut 5/16- 18 ..... .12
28 1728982 . Decal (Belt Drive)........ 1.7 76 . " 1737158 Shaft Assembly. . .. .. ... -1
20-s 1186184  Carriage Bolt, 1/2-13x 1-3/4....°2".\" * .77 .. 1731772 ' RodEnd....... R
. 30 . 1736774  Decal (Caution). .. ... ... S ~78 701186249 JamNut, 5/8-18........ 1
T-31 1729037 Decal (Cut Llne) ..... Lae ol £79.,--.1890227 ° ClevisPin. ... .. ....... 1
32 . 1737151 5 BaseAssembly v+ ....... 1 © 80 e 1100242 Lock Washe'5/16. . . . . . . 12
133 1737193 Rubber Spacer . . cio.o Voo '81 1737173 . - TieRod, LH.i. . ..., 1
'34 ». 1107387  Flat Washer, 3/4 . . .. . UL o, 82 e 11000457, Hex Screw, 5/16- 18x1 12
35 '~ 1186345 _ - Flange Screw,3/8-16x3/4. 10-. . - 83 1737177 Baffle Assy...., ..., .. 1
- 36. .1186393 Flange'NOt, 3/8-16 .. .. ... 107 . 84 1723478,  HitchPin. . .... ... ... .4 -
37 e 1107386 - FlatWasher,5/8......... % = ~ 85 1719324 - ClevisPin " .... e .4
[ ~.38°+1737192 . Chute Extension......... - 1- - 86~ 1186236  HexNut,;3/4-10...%.... 2
39, 1737711 - Spindle Assy. {Incl. Ref. = .. o+ 87 1737174 _-Tie Rod, R.H.... ... T B
e ST Nos. 40 thru52). ...~ ... 1 88 .1185496" Seif Lock Jam Nut, 1/213 .~ 2
240 11737181 " Spindle Housmg cewy. 3 7. .89 1728121, -Sleeve Bearing. ... ... ... 2.
41 1737191 Seal ..... T .. 06%. 0 190 ° 1737160 -  DragLink Assembly. .. .. 1
42 1737180 = BearingCone ........:. . 6= 91,7 1714573 -  Rod End .. ..... e 2
43 1737179 . BearingCup........ .. .67 ..82 1731777 © Adjustment Rod Assy... .. 1%
44 1737178 “HexNut .............7 =3 = NI 1736796 . -Spray Paint, Dark Green *,
45 1737182  Snap Ring ... e A T By RS S
a6 1737198. Spacer. S I

. : tCommon Hardware Purchase Local|y (Grade 5 where apphcable)




